
TOTALS

109
36
13

139
20
21

138
0
55
36
68
43

107
8

156
1
0

114
7
37
99
39
20
47

102
9
61
91
5

107
13
29

Under 16 
years 16-24 25-39 40-64 65-74 Over 75 

years

2 8 26 50 40 22
61
98

W
hi

te
 B

rit
is

h

W
hi

te
 E

ur
op

ea
n

Bl
ac

k 
Br

iti
sh

Bl
ac

k 
C

ar
ib

be
an

Bl
ac

k 
Af

ric
an

As
ia

n 
Br

iti
sh

In
di

an

Pa
ki

st
an

i

Ba
ng

la
de

sh
i

C
hi

ne
se

M
ix

ed

O
th

er

144 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
53
97
74
2
73
18
36
89
40
93

THE BURNHAM SURGERY ‐ Patient Participation Group ‐ Survey Results 2014 ‐ Responses = 159

Yes
No

Don’t Know
Q11

Q18

Q14

No
Don’t Know

158

157

149

Q9

Q10

Yes
No

If you could not book to see the doctor of your choice were you offered an 
alternative choice ?

In the past 6 months has there been an instance where the surgery could not 
offer you an appointment up to 7 days in advance ?

In the past 6 months has there been an instance where the surgery could not 
offer you an appointment with the doctor of your choice ?

Don’t Know
Yes

Will you give your consent to use your email address to inform you of planned events and/or seek your views on any 
changes/developments to your primary care ?

Female

Please state your Ethnicity:

Yes
133

No

Q16 Do you think the Patient Participation Group (PPG) is a benefit to patients ?  If you answered no could you please comment.
Yes

149No
Don’t Know

Q17 Are there any topics or services you think the PPG should address ?  If you answered yes please could you add a comment.
Yes

143No
Don’t Know

Q12 Please indicate your age: 148

Q13 Please state gender:
Male

159

151

Q15 Before you took this survey, did you know the practice had a Patient Group ?
Yes

150
No

Q7
We introduced a triage nurse service for patients who wish to speak urgently with 
a health professional and to triage home visit requests.  Do you think this service 
is a benefit to patients ?

Yes
158No

Don’t Know

Q8 Do you think the surgery has the right system in place when offering 
appointments ?

Yes
158No

Don’t Know

Q5 Do you think the parking facilities in general are sufficient for the Surgery ?
Yes

158No
Don’t Know

Q6 When you visited the surgery were you treated with respect and dignity ?
Yes

157No
Don’t Know

159No
Don’t Know

Yes
159No

Q4 There are disabled parking spaces adjacent to the Surgery are they sufficient for 
disabled patients ?

Yes

Q2 Do you think our opening hours of 08.00-18.30 Monday to Friday and 09.00 to 
11.30 on Saturday are suitable for your needs ?

Yes
No

158No
Don’t Know

Don’t Know

Q1 Does our telephone system allow your call to be answered quickly ?
Yes

Q3 Do you have any problems with access into the Surgery ?

159



68.55%
22.64%
8.18%
87.42%
12.58%
13.21%
86.79%
0.00%
34.59%
22.64%
42.77%
27.04%
67.30%
5.03%
98.11%
0.63%
0.00%
71.70%
4.40%
23.27%
62.26%
24.53%
12.58%
29.56%
64.15%
5.66%
38.36%
57.23%
3.14%
67.30%
8.18%
18.24%

Under 16 
years 16-24 25-39 40-64 65-74 Over 75 

years
1.26% 5.03% 16.35% 31.45% 25.16% 13.84%

38.36%
61.64%

W
hi

te
 B

rit
is

h

W
hi

te
 E

ur
op

ea
n

Bl
ac

k 
Br

iti
sh

Bl
ac

k 
C

ar
ib

be
an

Bl
ac

k 
Af

ric
an

As
ia

n 
Br

iti
sh

In
di

an

Pa
ki

st
an

i

Ba
ng

la
de

sh
i

C
hi

ne
se

M
ix

ed

O
th

er

90.57% 1.89% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.63% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.26% 0.00% 0.63%
33.33% 58%
61.01%
46.54% 59%
1.26%
45.91%
11.32% 13£%
22.64%
55.97%
25.16% 45%
58.49%

Yes
No

Q15 Before you took this survey, did you know the practice had a Patient Group ?
Yes

Q18 Will you give your consent to use your email address to inform you of planned events and/or seek your views on any 
changes/developments to your primary care ?

Yes
No

Q17 Are there any topics or services you think the PPG should address ?  If you answered yes please could you add a comment.

Please state gender:
Female

No

Don’t Know

Male

Q16 Do you think the Patient Participation Group (PPG) is a benefit to patients ?  If you answered no could you please comment.
Yes
No

Don’t Know

No
Don’t Know

Yes

No

Please indicate your age:

Q14 Please state your Ethnicity:

Q11 If you could not book to see the doctor of your choice were you offered an 
alternative choice ?

Q13

Don’t Know

Q12

Q9 In the past 6 months has there been an instance where the surgery could not 
offer you an appointment up to 7 days in advance ?

Yes
No

Don’t Know

Q10 In the past 6 months has there been an instance where the surgery could not 
offer you an appointment with the doctor of your choice ?

Yes

Q8 Do you think the surgery has the right system in place when offering 
appointments ?

Yes
No

Don’t Know

Q7
We introduced a triage nurse service for patients who wish to speak urgently with 
a health professional and to triage home visit requests.  Do you think this service 
is a benefit to patients ?

Yes
No

Don’t Know

Q6 When you visited the surgery were you treated with respect and dignity ?
Yes
No

Don’t Know

Q5 Do you think the parking facilities in general are sufficient for the Surgery ?
Yes
No

Don’t Know

Q4 There are disabled parking spaces adjacent to the Surgery are they sufficient for 
disabled patients ?

Yes
No

Don’t Know

Q2 Do you think our opening hours of 08.00-18.30 Monday to Friday and 09.00 to 
11.30 on Saturday are suitable for your needs ?

Yes
No

Do you have any problems with access into the Surgery ?

Q1 Does our telephone system allow your call to be answered quickly ?

Yes
No

Don’t Know

Yes
No

Don’t Know

Results from Survey 2013 ‐ Responses = 61
85%

Q3

91%

Not in last year's survey

Not in last year's survey

Not in last year's survey

100%

23%

83%

77%

23%

THE BURNHAM SURGERY ‐ Patient Participation Group ‐ Survey Results 2014 ‐ Responses = 159

23%


