	THE BURNHAM SURGERY - Patient Participation Group - Survey Results	<mark>2014 - Re</mark>	<mark>sponses</mark> =	159									
		Y	es	109									
1	Does our telephone system allow your call to be answered quickly?	١	٩o	36									
		Don't	Know	13									
Q2	Do you think our opening hours of 08.00-18.30 Monday to Friday and 09.00 to	Y	es	139									
32	11.30 on Saturday are suitable for your needs ?	Ν	No	20									
		Y	es	21									
Q3	Do you have any problems with access into the Surgery ?	Ν	٩o	138									
		Don't	Know	0									
	There are disabled parking spaces adjacent to the Surgery are they sufficient for	Y	es	55									
Q4	disabled patients ?	Ν	No	36									
		Don't	Know	68									
		Y	es	43									
Q5	Do you think the parking facilities in general are sufficient for the Surgery ?	١	٥N	107									
		Don't	Know	8									
			es	156									
<mark>2</mark> 6	When you visited the surgery were you treated with respect and dignity ?	N	lo	1									
		Don't	Know	0									
	We introduced a triage nurse service for patients who wish to speak urgently with		es	114									
	a health professional and to triage home visit requests. Do you think this service	Ν	٥N	7									
	is a benefit to patients ?	Don't	Know	37									
	Do you think the surgery has the right system in place when offering	Y	es	99									
Q8	appointments ?	N	No	39									
		Don't	Know	20									
	In the past 6 months has there been an instance where the surgery could not		es	47									
Q9	In the past 6 months has there been an instance where the surgery could not offer you an appointment up to 7 days in advance ?	١	٥N	102									
		Don't	Know	9									
	In the past 6 months has there been an instance where the surgery could not		es	61									
Q10	offer you an appointment with the doctor of your choice ?		No	91									
			Know	5									
	If you could not book to see the doctor of your choice were you offered an		es	107									
	alternative choice ?	No		13									
			Know	29				1					
		Under 16	16-24	25-39	40-64	65-74	Over 75						
Q12	Please indicate your age:	years					years						
		2	8	26	50	40	22	l					
Q13	Please state gender:		ale	61									
	-	Fer	male	98									
		Ę	ean	Ę	lack Caribbean	Ę	Ę				ïĘ	Ē	·=
		ritis	ropé	ritis	ibbe	frice	ritis	Ę	Pakistani		dest	angladesh Chinese	de se
Q14	Please state your Ethnicity:	e B	лШ	с С	Car	k Af	В	Indian	kist		glac	glac	nglade: Chinesc
		White British	Vhite European	Black British	с <mark>к</mark>	Black African	Asian British	-	Ра		Bangladeshi	C gan	
		>	M-		Bla	<u> </u>	4						
		144	3	0	0	0	1	0	0		0	0 2	0 2 0
)15	Before you took this survey, did you know the practice had a Patient Group ?						′es	53		-			
13	Defore you took this survey, and you know the practice had a Patient Gloup ?					١	No	97					
						Y	′es	74					
Q16	Do you think the Patient Participation Group (PPG) is a benefit to patients? If you	answered	no could yo	ou please co	omment.		No	2					
						Don't	t Know	73					
						Yes		18					
	Are there any topics or services you think the PPG should address ? If you answe	red yes ple	ase could y	ou add a c	omment.	No Don't Know		36					
								89					
						V	′es	40	1				
Q18	Will you give your consent to use your email address to inform you of planned ever changes/developments to your primary care ?	nts and/or s	seek your v	lews on any		Ť	65	40					

	THE BURNHAM SURGERY - Patient Participation Group - Survey Results	1		Results	from Surv	/ey 2013 -	Response	es = 61						
		Y	'es	68.55%	Ì		85%							
Q1	Does our telephone system allow your call to be answered quickly ?		No	22.64%										
			t Know	8.18%										
	Do you think our opening hours of 08 00 18 20 Menday to Eriday and 09 00 to		'es	87.42%			91%							
Q2	Do you think our opening hours of 08.00-18.30 Monday to Friday and 09.00 to 11.30 on Saturday are suitable for your needs ?		vo	12.58%			91%							
	The off Caldiday are suitable for your needs :		vo ′es		1									
~	Do you have any problems with access into the Surgery 2			13.21%			Not in la	st year's surv	rey					
Q3	Do you have any problems with access into the Surgery ?		No	86.79%										
			t Know											
	There are disabled parking spaces adjacent to the Surgery are they sufficient for		'es	34.59%			Not in la	st year's surv	/ey					
Q4	disabled patients ?		No	22.64%										
			t Know	42.77%			r							
	Do you think the parking facilities in general are sufficient for the Surgery ?		'es	27.04%			Not in la	st year's surv	/ey					
Q5		١	No	67.30%										
		Don't	t Know	5.03%										
		Y	'es	<b>98.11%</b>		100%								
Q6	When you visited the surgery were you treated with respect and dignity ?	١	No	0.63%										
		Don't	t Know	0.00%										
	We introduced a triage nurse service for patients who wish to speak urgently with	Y	′es	71.70%		83%								
	a health professional and to triage home visit requests. Do you think this service is a benefit to patients ?		No	4.40%	1									
			t Know	23.27%										
			Yes			77%								
Q8	Do you think the surgery has the right system in place when offering		No				11/0							
QU	appointments ?		t Know	24.53% 12.58%										
			es	29.56%	1		220/							
Q9	In the past 6 months has there been an instance where the surgery could not offer you an appointment up to 7 days in advance ?		No	29.56% 64.15%			23%							
49														
			t Know	5.66% 38.36%										
	In the past 6 months has there been an instance where the surgery could not		Yes				23%							
Q10	offer you an appointment with the doctor of your choice ?	No		57.23%										
			t Know	3.14%										
	If you could not book to see the doctor of your choice were you offered an alternative choice ?	Yes		67.30%			23%							
Q11		No		8.18%										
		Don't	t Know	18.24%				-						
		Under 16	16-24	25-39	40-64	65-74	Over 75							
Q12	Please indicate your age:	years	10-24	20-09	40-04	03-74	years							
			5.03%	16.35%	31.45%	25.16%	13.84%							
042	Discos state condex	M	lale	38.36%				-						
Q13	Please state gender:	Female		61.64%										
			Ę		an	_								
		White British	White European	Black British	Black Caribbean	Black African	Asian British		5	Bangladeshi	e			
	Please state your Ethnicity:		nro	Bri	arik	Afri	Bri	Indian	ista	ade	sər	Mixed	Other	
Q14			Ш e	ack	U Y	ð	ian	Ц Ц	Pakistani	lgu	Chinese	ž	ð	
			Vhit	B	lac	Bla	As		ш	Ba	Ŭ			
			-								1.000		0.000	
		90.57%	1.89%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.63%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	1.26%	0.00%	0.63%	
Q15	Before you took this survey, did you know the practice had a Patient Group ?		es	33.33%		58%	1							
	Do you think the Patient Participation Group (PPG) is a benefit to patients ? If you answered no could you please comment.						lo	61.01% 46.54%			7			
							Yes			59%	1			
Q16							lo	1.26%						
			Don't	Know	45.91%			-						
							es	11.32%		13£%				
Q17	Are there any topics or services you think the PPG should address? If you answe	omment.	No		22.64%			-						
			Don't Know		55.97%									
	Will you give your consent to use your email address to inform you of planned eve	/	Y	es	25.16%		45%	Ţ						
Q18	changes/developments to your primary care ?		No 58.49%					1						
					00.1070	1								